

**TITLE: "SHORT-RUN COPYING/DUPLICATING PHOENIX, AZ /PROGRAM 3850-SP  
TERM: JULY 1, 2007 TO JUNE 30, 2008 W/OPTIONS**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	PRINT CENTER		IKON DOCUMENT SERVICES		THE COMPLETE PRINT SHOP		
			State 020	Code 71131	State 020	44092	State 020	Code 22485	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
<b>I.</b>	<b>COMPLETE PRODUCT (Except Items II. &amp; III.):</b>								
	<b>Running Per 10 Copies</b>								
	<b>Black Image Only:</b>								
(a)	216 x 279 mm (8½ x 11") Cover and/or Text.....Per page	37500	x	0.21	7,875.00	1.00	37,500.00	0.15	5,625.00
(b)	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") foldins.....per printed side	500	x	0.40	200.00	0.80	400.00	0.30	150.00
	<b>Color Copying:</b>								
(c)	Color copying 216 x 279 mm (8½ x 11")....per leaf copied one side only	500	x	2.90	1,450.00	3.00	1,500.00	3.20	1,600.00
(d)	Color copying 216 x 279 mm (8½ x 11")....per leaf copied face and back	250	x	5.80	1,450.00	6.00	1,500.00	5.80	1,450.00
(e)	Color copying a 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") .....per leaf copied one side only	400	x	3.20	1,280.00	6.50	2,600.00	3.80	1,520.00
(f)	Color copying a 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") .....per leaf copied face and back	150	x	6.40	960.00	13.00	1,950.00	6.40	960.00
<b>II.</b>	<b>PAPER: Per 10 leaves</b>								
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m² (50 lb.), Bond, or Writing, 75 g/m² (20 lb.)	19500	x	0.08	1,560.00	2.00	39,000.00	0.085	1,657.50
(b)	Colored Writing, 75 g/m² (20 lb.)	200	x	0.10	20.00	2.40	480.00	0.135	27.00
(c)	White or colored Index, 200 g/m² (110 lb.)	200	x	0.30	60.00	5.00	1,000.00	0.359	71.80
(d)	White or colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m² (65 lb.)	400	x	0.30	120.00	4.50	1,800.00	0.25	100.00
<b>III.</b>	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>								
(a)	Stitching with one or two stitches.....per book	500	x	0.05	25.00	0.10	50.00	0.02	10.00
(b)	Comb Binding.....per book	200	x	1.80	360.00	0.85	170.00	0.85	170.00
(c)	Folding.....per 100 sheets	125	x	0.60	75.00	1.00	125.00	1.00	125.00
(d)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves	400	x	0.50	200.00	0.50	200.00	0.50	200.00
(e)	Laminating.....per page-sized unit.....per 100 leaves	20	x	30.00	600.00	65.00	1,300.00	58.00	1,160.00

<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>							
<b>DISCOUNT if any</b>	2.000%	\$16,235.00		5.000%	\$89,575.00		\$14,826.30
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>		\$15,910.30			\$85,096.25	2% - 10 Days	\$14,826.30

AWARDED